
DIVISION ONE DRAW 2023 
 

Round 1 Saturday 15 April    

Drummoyne v Petersham Drummoyne Oval 

Hunters Hill v Colleagues Boronia Park 

Forest v Blue Mountains Melwood Oval 

Waverley v St Patrick’s Waverley Oval 

Mosman  BYE  

    

Round 2 Saturday 22 April   

Petersham v Mosman Camperdown Oval 

Colleagues v Drummoyne Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s v Forest Hudson Park 

Blue Mountains v Waverley Lapstone Oval 

Hunters Hill  BYE  

    

Round 3 Saturday 29 April   

Petersham v Forest Camperdown Oval 

Mosman v Hunters Hill Rawson Oval 

St Patrick’s  BYE  

Colleagues  BYE  

Drummoyne  BYE  

Blue Mountains  BYE  

Waverley  BYE  

    

Round 4 Saturday 6 May   

Mosman v Blue Mountains Rawson Oval 

Colleagues v St Patrick’s Woollahra Oval #2 

Drummoyne v Hunters Hill Drummoyne Oval 

Waverley v Petersham Waverley Oval 

Forest  BYE  

    

Wet Weather Week Saturday 13 May   

    

Round 5 Saturday 20 May   

St Patrick’s v Mosman Hudson Park 

Forest v Colleagues Melwood Oval 

Blue Mountains v Drummoyne Lapstone Oval 

Hunters Hill v Waverley Boronia Park 

Petersham  BYE  

    

    

    

    

    



Round 6 Saturday 27 May   

Petersham v Drummoyne Camperdown Oval 

Colleagues v Hunters Hill Woollahra Oval #2 

Blue Mountains v Forest Lapstone Oval 

St Patrick’s v Waverley Hudson Park 

Mosman  BYE  

    

Round 7 Saturday 3 June   

Mosman v Petersham Rawson Park 

Drummoyne v Colleagues Drummoyne Oval 

Forest v St Patrick’s Melwood Oval 

Waverley v Blue Mountains Waverley Oval  

Hunters Hill  BYE  

    

BYE Saturday 10 June   

    

Round 8 Saturday 17 June   

Forest v Petersham Melwood Oval 

Hunters Hill v Mosman Boronia Park 

Blue Mountains v St Patrick’s Lapstone  

Waverley v Colleagues Waverley Oval 

Drummoyne  BYE  

    

Round 9 Saturday 24 June   

Mosman v St Patrick’s Rawson Park 

Colleagues v Forest Woollahra Oval #2 

Drummoyne v Blue Mountains Drummoyne Oval 

Waverley v Hunters Hill Waverley Oval 

Petersham  BYE  

    

Round 10 Saturday 1 July   

Blue Mountains v Mosman Lapstone Oval 

St Patrick’s v Colleagues Hudson Park 

Hunters Hill v Drummoyne Boronia Park 

Petersham v Waverley Camperdown Oval 

Forest  BYE  

    

    

Wet Weather Week Saturday 8 July   

    

    

    

    

    

    



Round 11 Saturday 15 July   

St Patrick’s v Petersham Hudson Park 

Forest v Hunters Hill  Melwood Oval 

Colleagues v Mosman  Woollahra Oval 

Drummoyne v Waverley Drummoyne Oval 

Blue Mountains  BYE  

    

Round 12 Saturday 22 July   

Petersham v Colleagues Camperdown Oval 

Hunters Hill v Blue Mountains Boronia Park 

Mosman v Drummoyne Rawson Park 

Waverley v Forest Waverley Oval 

St Patrick’s  BYE  

    

Wet Weather Week Saturday 29 July   

    

Round 13 Saturday 5 Aug   

Petersham v Hunters Hill Camperdown Oval 

Forest v Mosman Melwood Oval 

Colleagues v Blue Mountains Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s v Drummoyne Hudson Park 

Waverley  BYE  

    

Round 14 Saturday 12 Aug   

Blue Mountains v Petersham Lapstone Oval 

Drummoyne v Forest  Drummoyne Oval 

Hunters Hill v St Patrick’s Boronia Park 

Mosman v Waverley Rawson Park 

Colleagues  BYE  
    

Semi Finals Saturday 19 Aug   

Prelim Finals Saturday 26 Aug   

Grand Finals Saturday 2 Sep   
 

 

 


